

Touch base for all repair and maintenance tasks, from Coppercoating and keels to rigging and thrusters. With just one call we'll take care of it all.

We can help with mast work, fork lift hire, towing outside of the marina, boat lifts (up to 22m), and a full range of engineering and boat maintenance and repair services. Our labour rates start at £72.50 per hour depending upon the service.

## **Boatyard rates**

From 1 July 2023. All prices include VAT.
All boatfolk annual berth holders receive a 10% discount on these prices.

Lifting & Launching	up to 14 metres LOA	14 metres LOA and above	
Lift, Wash & Block Off or Load to Transport	£32.80 per metre	£40.50 per metre	
Launch	£23 per metre	£27.60 per metre	
Lift, Wash & Launch (held supported in slings for 1 hour only)	£35 per metre	£41 per met	re
Storage Ashore	Per day		
For boats	£1.23 per metre		
	Boats stored ashore >12 months will be charged 1.5 times the published storage rate for their LOA.		
Other Services			
Yard Movements (excludes cradled boats unless re-positioning pads and keel)	All lengths £43 per metre		
Mast Stepping	Single Spreader Rig £165	Multiple Spreader Rig £212	
General Craning/Lifting	Operator & Banksman £160 per hour (min. 30-minute charge)		
Mast Craning	Vessels exceeding 12m POA		
Racing Scrubs	£24 per metre		
Towing	Within Marina	Outside	
(between 0-13.99m)	£54 each way	POA	
Labour	General <b>POA</b>	Specialist POA	Engineering POA





